## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| St. Luke's Shawnee Mission<br>Medical Group |          | 11/01/2002     | Non-Profit Corporation: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Saint Luke's Medical Group    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7315 Frontage Road, Suite 140 |  |
| City:           | Shawnee Mission               |  |
| State/Country:  | MISSOURI                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 66204                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | Non-Profit Corporation:       |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1843850 | COMPRESULTS |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: mramsey@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1: 2300 Main, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90000-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wade Kerrigan

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0095

900009882

\$40.00

# **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002886 FRAME: 0096

**RECORDED: 07/06/2004**